
FLUSH MOUNT FIXTURE
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

Please read carefully and save these instructions, as you may need them at a later date.

CAUTION

GENERAL
All electrical connections must be in accordance with local and National Electrical Code (N.E.C.) 
standards.  If you are unfamiliar with proper electrical wiring connections obtain the services of a 
qualified electrician.

Remove the fixture and the mounting package from the box and make sure that no parts are 
missing by referencing the illustrations on the installation instructions.

  

1.   OUTLET BOX
2.   MOUNTING BRACKET
3.   MOUNTING SCREW
4.   FIXTURE SCREW
5.   WHITE  SUPPLY WIRE
6.   BLACK SUPPLY WIRE
7.   HOUSE GROUND WIRE
8.   WHITE FIXTURE WIRE
9.   BLACK FIXTURE WIRE
10. FIXTURE GROUND
      WIRE
11. WIRE CONNECTOR
12. FIXTURE PAN
13. KEY HOLE SLOT
14. HEX NUT
15. BUSHING
16. NIPPLE
17. GLASS SHADE
18. FINIAL KNOB
19. CAP

WARNING:  Risk of Fire.  Consult a qualified electrician to ensure correct branch circuit 
conductor. Min 90ºC supply conductors.

Turn off the main power at the circuit breaker before installing the fixture, in order to prevent 
possible shock.

Fig.1 Fig.2

ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION

1. Before installing, preset the NIPPLE (16) length:
a)  Thread the HEX NUT (14) onto the NIPPLE (16), and screw the NIPPLE (16) into the 
BUSHING (15) on the FIXTURE PAN (12) a minimum of four turns.
b)  Place the center holes of the GLASS SHADE (17)  over the NIPPLE (16) and adjust the 
NIPPLE (16) so that it protrudes out of the GLASS SHADE (17) or CAP (19) 1/4”. Remove 
the GLASS SHADE (17) and secure the NIPPLE (16) in place by tightening the HEX NUT 
(14). 

2. Pull the SUPPLY WIRES (5 & 6) and the HOUSE GROUND WIRE (7) out from the 
OUTLET BOX (1) and attach the MOUNTING BRACKET (2) to the OUTLET BOX (1) 
using the slotted holes on the MOUNTING BRACKET (2) and the MOUNTING SCREWS 
(3) provided.

3. Thread the FIXTURE SCREWS (4) two full turns into the appropriate threaded holes in the 
MOUNTING BRACKET (2). (Check the MOUNTING BRACKET (2) against the fixture 
KEY HOLE SLOTS (13) to ensure proper fit.)

4. Make the wiring connection: Connect the FIXTURE GROUND WIRE (10) to the HOUSE 
GROUND WIRE (7) using a WIRE CONNECTOR (11), As shown  connect the BLACK 
SUPPLY WIRE (6) to the BLACK FIXTURE WIRE (9) and WHITE SUPPLY WIRE (5) to 
the WHITE FIXTURE WIRE (8) using WIRE CONNECTORS (11).

ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION (CONT.)

5. Carefully tuck all wiring back into the OUTLET BOX (1).  Locate the FIXTURE PAN (12) 
over the OUTLET BOX (1), positioning the FIXTURE SCREWS (4) heads through the large 
openings of the KEY HOLE SLOTS (13).  Rotate the FIXTURE PAN (12) to seat the screws, 
and tighten securely.  (See Fig. 2 )

6. Install the bulbs. (See markings and/or labels on the fixture for maximum wattages --- DO 
NOT OVER-LAMP).  Place the center hole of the GLASS SHADE (17) over the NIPPLE (16) 
and secure the GLASS SHADE (17) with the FINIAL KNOB (18) or secure the GLAS 
SHADE (17) and CAP (19) with the FINIAL KNOB (18)  ( See Fig . 3 ). 

INSTALLATION IS NOW COMPLETED

Fig.3



LAMPARA DE TECHO 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE PARA

Por havor: lea cuidadosamente y guarde estas instrucciones, puede necesitarlas posteriormente.

PRECAUCION

INFORMACION GENERAL

Todas las conexiones eléctricas deben realizarse conforme al código eléctrico nacional y los 
códigos eléctricos locales. La instalación eléctrica debe ser realizada por un electricista 
cualificado.

Retire la lámpara el paquete de instalación de la caja y verifique que cuenta con todas las partes 
que figuran en la ilustración de la hoja de instrucciones.

  

1.   CAJA DE CONEXION
2.   PLACA
3.   TORNILLOS DE MONTAJE
4.   TORNILLOS DE LAMPARA
5.   ALAMBRE BLANCO
6.   ALAMBRE NEGRO
7.   ALAMBRE TIERRA DE 

CASA
8.   ALAMBRE BLANCO DE LA 

LAMPARA
9.   ALAMBRE NEGRO DE LA 

LAMPARA
10. ALAMBRE DE TIERRA DE 

LA LAMPARA
11. CONECTORES
12. PLATO
13. RANURAS
14. TUERCA 9/16
15. SOBRE LA CONEXION
16. TUBO CON ROSCA
17. VIDRIO
18. BOTÓN DECORATIVO
19. TAPA

Precaución – riesgo de fuego. Consulte a un electricista calificado que le garantize el uso de 
conductores adecuados para el circuito. Conductores suministrados con un mínimo de 90ºC. 

Desactive la electricidad del cortacircuitos antes de empezar la instalación de la lámpara para 
evitar una descarga eléctrica. Fig.1 Fig.2

ENSAMBLAJE INSTALACION

1. Antes de su instalación, ajuste la longitud del niple (16): 
a) Enrosque tuerca 9/16 (14) sorbe el niple (16) y comiense a enroscar el niple (16) sobre la 
conexión (15) del plato de la lámpara (12) un minimo de cuatro vueltas. 
b) Pase el tubo con rosca (16) atravéz del orificio central del vidrio (17) y ajuste el tubo con 
rosca (16) de tal manera que sobresalga .635 cm del vidrio o tapa (19) (1/4” de pulgada). 
Remueva el vidrio (17) y asegure el tubo (16) en su lugar apretando la tuerca (14).

2. Quite los alambres eléctricos (5 y 6) y el alambre tierra de casa (7) fuera de caja de conexión 
(1).  Instale la placa (2) sobre la caja de conexión (1) usando las ranuras de la placa (2) y los 
tornillos de montaje (3) suministrados.

3. Enrosque los tornillos de lámpara (4) dos vneltas completas en los agujeros con rosca 
apropiados de la place (2). Haga conincidir la placa (2) con ambos tornillos contra las ranuras 
(13) del plato para asegurar que encaje.

4. I laga las conexiones de alambres.  Conecte el alambre de tierra de la lámpara (10) conecte 
alambre de toma de tierra de caja (7) usando sus respectivos conectores (11), tal y como se 
ilustra.  Conecte el alambre blanco (5) con el alambre blanco de la lámpara (8).  Conecte el 
alambre negro (6) con el alambre negro  de la lámpara (9) y apriételos usando conectores para 
alambres (11).

ENSAMBLAJE INSTALACION (Continuación)

5. Cuidadosamente june todos los alambres y póngalos dentro de la caja de conexión (1). 
Coloque el plato de la lámpara (12) sobre la caja de conexión (1) situando la cabeza de los 
tornillos de la lámpara (4) por encjma de las ranuras (13) del plato (12) y girando el plato para 
encajar los tornillos.  (Vea ilustración 2.)

6. Instale las bombillas (vea marcas o etiquetas de la lámpara en relación al máximo de vatios 
recomendados para evitar la sobrecarga).  Pase el tubo con rosca (16) atravéz del orificio 
central del vidrio (17) y asegúrelo con la tapa (18) o asegure el vidrio (17) y la tapa (19) con el 
botón decorativo (18). ( vea ilustración 3.) 

LA INSTALACIÓN HA FINALIZADO

Fig.3



MODE D’INSTALLATION 
DU PLAFONNIER 

Veuillez lire attentivement toutes ces instructions et les conserver afin de pouvoir les consulter 
au besoin.

MISE EN GARDE

GÉNÉRALITÉS
Tous les raccordements doivent être effectués conformément aux exigences des règlements locaux 
et du code national de l’électricité (CNE).  Si vous ne connaissez pas les principes de 
raccordement d’une installation électrique, veuillez utiliser les services d’un électricien certifié. 

Retirez le luminaire et les pièces nécessaires à son installation de la boîte.  Assurez-vous qu’il ne 
manque aucune pièce en vérifiant à l’aide des illustrations fournies dans le mode d’installation.

  

1.   BOÎTE DE SORTIE
2.   PLAQUE DE FIXATION
3.   VIS DE MONTAGE
4.   VIS DU LUMINAIRE
5.   FIL D’ALIMENTATION 

BLANC
6.   FIL D’ALIMENTATION NOIR
7.   FIL DE TERRE DE LA BOÎTE 

DE SORTIE
8.   FIL BLANC DU LUMINAIRE
9.   FIL NOIR DU LUMINAIRE
10. FIL DE TERRE DU 

LUMINAIRE
11. CAPUCHON DE 

CONNEXION
12. PLATEAU DU LUMINAIRE
13. ENCOCHE EN TROU DE 

SERRURE
14. ÉCROU HEXAGONAL
15. TRAVERSÉE
16. TIGE
17. ABAT-JOUR EN VERRE
18. FAÎTEAU
19.ÉCROU-CAPUCHON

AVERTISSMENT:  Risque d’incendie.  Consultez un électricien certifié pour vous assurer que 
les raccordements des circuits sont faits correctement. Requiert un fil d’alimentation calibré pour 
au moins 90 °C.

Coupez l’alimentation électrique au panneau principal avant de commencer l’installation afin 
d’éviter tout risque d’électrocution.

Fig.1 Fig.2

ASSEMBLAGE ET INSTALLATION

1. Avant d’installer le plafonnier, veuillez régler la longueur de la TIGE (16) :
a)  Vissez l’ÉCROU HEXAGONAL (14) sur la TIGE (16) et vissez la TIGE (16) dans la 
TRAVERSÉE (15) du PLATEAU DU LUMINAIRE (12) en lui faisant faire au moins quatre 
rotations.
b)  Positionnez le trou central de l’ABAT-JOUR EN VERRE (17) au-dessus de la TIGE (16) et 
réglez la TIGE (16) de manière qu’elle sorte de l’ABAT-JOUR EN VERRE (17) ou du 
CAPUCHON (19) sur une distance de 0,64 cm. Retirez l’ABAT-JOUR EN VERRE (17) et 
fixez la TIGE (16) en place en serrant l’ÉCROU HEXAGONAL (14). 

2. Tirez les FILS D’ALIMENTATION (5 et 6) et le FIL DE TERRE DE LA BOÎTE DE 
SORTIE (7) hors de la BOÎTE DE SORTIE (1) et fixez la PLAQUE DE FIXATION (2) sur la 
BOÎTE DE SORTIE (1) en utilisant les fentes de la PLAQUE DE FIXATION (2) et les VIS 
DE MONTAGE (3) fournies. 

3. Vissez les VIS DU LUMINAIRE (4) en leur faisant faire deux rotations complètes à travers les 
trous filetés de la PLAQUE DE FIXATION (2) prévus à cette fin. (Vérifiez la position de la 
PLAQUE DE FIXATION (2) par rapport aux ENCOCHES EN TROU DE SERRURE du 
luminaire pour permettre de fixer le tout correctement.)

4. Effectuez les raccordements électriques : reliez le FIL DE TERRE DU LUMINAIRE (10) au 
FIL DE TERRE DE LA BOÎTE DE SORTIE (7) à  l ’aide des CAPUCHONS DE 
CONNEXION (11).  Comme illustré, reliez le FIL D’ALIMENTATION NOIR (6) au FIL 
NOIR DU LUMINAIRE (9) et le FIL D’ALIMENTATION BLANC (5) au FIL BLANC DU 
LUMINAIRE (8) à l’aide des CAPUCHONS DE CONNEXION (11).

ASSEMBLAGE ET INSTALLATION (SUITE)

5. Rentrez soigneusement tous les fils dans la BOÎTE DE SORTIE (1).  Positionnez le 
PLATEAU DU LUMINAIRE (12) par-dessus la BÖÎTE DE SORTIE (1) en faisant passer la 
tête des VIS DU LUMINAIRE (4) au travers des ENCOCHES EN TROU DE SERRURE 
(13).  Tournez le PLATEAU DU LUMINAIRE (12) de manière à fixer les vis en place et 
serrez le tout fermement. (Voir fig. 2 )

6. Installez les ampoules. (Consultez les consignes ou étiquettes apposées sur le luminaire pour 
connaître la puissance nominale.  NE PAS DÉPASSER LA PUISSANCE NOMINALE).  
Positionnez le trou central de l’ABAT-JOUR EN VERRE (17) au-dessus de la TIGE (16) et 
fixez l’ABAT-JOUR EN VERRE (17) à l’aide de l’ÉCROU CAPUCHON (18) ou encore, 
fixez l’ABAT-JOUR EN VERRE (17) et le CAPUCHON (19) à l’aide du FAÎTEAU (18). 
(Voir fig . 3 ). 

L’INSTALLATION EST MAINTENANT TERMINÉE.

Fig.3


